Accessories

Accessories

228566
228567
233817
234792
228795
228799
228803
228801
228805

Griddle Scraper Tool.

Smooth Plate Scraper Blades

Ribbed Plate Scraper Blade

450mm Plinth Kit

600mm Plinth Kit

900mm Plinth Kit

1200mm Plinth Kit

Refrigeration Base - 900mm Plinth Kit
Refrigeration Base - 1200mm Plinth Kit

(Pack of 5 Blades).
(Individual Blade).

(LS and CB Models only).
(LS and CB Models only).
(LS and CB Models only).
(LS and CB Models only).
(RB Models only).

(RB Models only).
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Accessories

Gas Conversion Kits

(*) - GP514 Town Gas model is available ex-factory on request only.

Gas Type to Convert to
LPG LPG Town Gas Nat. Gas Propane
(Propane) | (Butane) (UK) (UK)

GP513 236779 236778 236780 236781 236779 236778
GP514 232029 232028 232030 232031 232025 232024
GP516 232033 232032 232034 232035 232033 232032
GP518 232037 232036 232038 232039 232037 232036

Griddle Plate Options

Griddle Plate Chromed-(C) Ribbed & Chromed Options

450mm 236715 236750 (No Ribbing) | Standard - Ribbed as required.
600mm 228584 228157
ON REQUEST (depending on ribbed section
500mm 228585 227641 width on LH or RH side.
1200mm 228586 227650

Gas Regulators

Gas Regulators
Gas Type
partno. | escripton

Nat. Gas

LPG 228531 34" BSP F/F Convertible.
Butane

Town Gas 230185 3" BSP F/F Adjustable.

Joining Caps

228587 228893 228890
Griddle Griddle Griddle
To Cooktop Open Burners To Cooktop Griddle To Target Top
To Cooktop Electric To Chargrill
To Griddle

To Griddle Toaster
To Cooktop Electric-
Griddle
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Exploded Parts Diagrams n

8.1 GP514 - 600mm Griddle

8.1.1 Main Assembly

Item Part No Description *RPL

1 228923 SPLASHBACK BLUE SEAL D
2 PGH620 GRIDDLE G 600x20 D

PGH620R3 GRIDDLE G 600x20 RIB300RH D

PGH620R6 GRIDDLE G 600x20 RIB600 D

PGH620C GRIDDLE G 600x20 CHROMED D

PGH620R3C GRIDDLE G 600x20 RIB300RH CHROMED D

227656 GRIDDLE G 600x20 RIB600 CHROMED D
3 227550 CONTROL PANEL D
4 227584 FRONT TRIM BLUE SEAL D
5 228400 GREASE DRAWER WA C
6 228010 PIEZO HOUSING D Recommended Parts Level
7 227508 PIEZO - SIT A *RPL | Number of units in service
8 227381 KNOB BSEAL 8MM 100-290°C B A 15
9 228173 SPLASHBACK ENDS D 5 10
10 227960 BLUE SEAL BADGE D

C 10-50
D 50+
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n Exploded Parts Diagrams

8.1.2 Gas Assembly (Up to Lot # 1114999)

Item
11
12
13

14

15
16

17
18
19

20

21

22

23
24

25

®

Part No
227444
228625
228522
022172
015152
015153
032360
032340
032210
032195
038720
229511
228393
230416
021288
015152
015153
024156
019624
232229
017805
017806
228047
229731
229407
018097
230319
019593
019594
026393
019218
236265

228531

Description

GRIDDLE BURNER

SUPPLY PIPE

EUROSIT MANIFOLD PIPE LH

MALE CONNECTOR COMPLETE

NUT

OLIVE

INJECTOR 3.60mm (NAT GAS)
INJECTOR 3.40mm (UK NAT GAS)
INJECTOR 2.10mm (LPG/PROPANE)
INJECTOR 1.95mm (BUTANE)

INJECTOR 7.20mm (TOWN GAS)

INJ ELBOW 3/8"

EUROSIT KNOB ADAPTOR
EUROSIT GAS THERMOSTAT KIT

MALE CONNECTOR ASSY

NUT

OLIVE

FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6X12

ELECTRODE

PILOT BURNER KIT

NUT

OLIVE

HT LEAD 250mm

HT LEAD 250mm RING TERMINAL (from serial# 472383)
GRIDDLE OVERTEMP 365° (UK MODELS ONLY)
PILOT SIT 100 SERIES OLIVE NUT 16mm
FLEXTUBE 12"x1/4 OD ST/ST

PILOT INJECTOR 0.41mm (NAT GAS)

PILOT INJECTOR 0.25mm (LPG / PROPANE)
PILOT INJECTOR 0.75mm (TOWN GAS)
THERMOCOUPLE 450MM (NON- UK MODELS )
THERMOCOUPLE INT LEADED (UK MODELS ONLY )

REGULATOR (Natural Gas /LPG Gas [Propane-Convertible)3/4’BSP F/F,

OO0 O0O0

@)

> >

>>00000>»>>»

w]

Recommended Parts Level

*RPL | Number of units in service
A 1-5

B 5-10

C 10-50

D 50+
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Exploded Parts Diagrams n

8.1.3 Gas Assembly (From Lot # 1115000)

Item Part No Description *RPL
11 227444 GRIDDLE BURNER B
12 228625 SUPPLY PIPE D
13 024156 FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6x12 D
022172 MALE CONNECTOR ASSY
015152 NUT
015153 OLIVE
14 032360 INJECTOR 3.60mm (NAT GAS) C
032340 INJECTOR 3.40mm (UK NAT GAS) C
032210 INJECTOR 2.10mm (LPG/PROPANE) C
032195 INJECTOR 1.95mm (BUTANE) C
038720 INJECTOR 7.20mm (TOWN GAS) C
229511 INJ ELBOW 3/8"
015152 NUT
015153 OLIVE
15 228393 EUROSIT KNOB ADAPTOR D
16 230416 EUROSIT GAS THERMOSTAT KIT A
021288 MALE CONNECTOR ASSY
015152 NUT
015153 OLIVE
17 024156 FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6X12 D
18 019624 ELECTRODE A
19 232229 PILOT BURNERKIT A
20 228047 HT LEAD 250mm A
229731 HT LEAD 250mm RING TERMINAL (from serial# 472383) A
21 229407 GRIDDLE OVERTEMP 365° (UK MODELS ONLY) A
22 018097 PILOT SIT 100 SERIES OLIVE NUT 16mm C
23 230319 FLEXTUBE 12"x1/4 OD ST/ST D Recommended Parts Level
24 019593 PILOT INJECTOR 0.41mm (NAT GAS) C *RPL | Number of units in service
019594 PILOT INJECTOR 0.25mm (LPG / PROPANE) C R s
026393 PILOT INJECTOR 0.75mm (TOWN GAS) C
25 019218 THERMOCOUPLE 450MM (NON- UK MODELS ) A B 5-10
236265 THERMOCOUPLE INT LEADED (UK MODELS ONLY ) A c 10-50
228531 REGULATOR (Natural Gas /LPG Gas [Propane-Convertible)3/4’BSP F/F, D P 50+
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n Exploded Parts Diagrams

8.2 GP516 - 900mm Griddle

8.2.1 Main Assembly

T7

Item Part No Description *RPL
1 228924 SPLASHBACK BLUE SEAL D
2 PGH920 GRIDDLE G 900 x 20 D
PGH920R3  GRIDDLE G 900 x 20 RIB300RH ]
PGH920R5  GRIDDLE G 900 x 20 RIB450RH ]
PGH920R9  GRIDDLE G 900 x 20 RIB900 D
PGH920C GRIDDLE G 900 x 20 CHROMED D
PGH920R3C  GRIDDLE G 900 x 20 RIB300RH CHROMED D
PGH920R9C  GRIDDLE G 900 x 20 RIB900 CHROMED ]
3 227549 CONTROL PANEL D
4 227580 FRONT TRIM BLUE SEAL D
5 227381 KNOB BSEAL 8MM 100-290°C D Recommended Parts Level
6 297508 PIEZO - SIT A *RPL | Number of units in service
7 228010 PIEZO HOUSING D A s
8 228400 GREASE DRAWER WA ] B 510
9 228173 SPLASHBACK ENDS ] c 10-50
10 227960 BLUE SEAL BADGE D D 50+
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Exploded Parts Diagrams n

8.2.2 Gas Assembly (Up to Lot # 1114999)

Recommended Parts Level

*RPL | Number of units in service

A 1-5

B 5-10

Item Part No Description *RPL
1 227443 GRIDDLE BURNER RH D
12 228526 EUROSIT MANIFOLD PIPE RH D
13 228626 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY WA D

011148 PLUG
14 228522 EUROSIT MANIFOLD PIPE LH ©) @ D
022172 MALE CONNECTOR ASSY
015152 NUT
015153 OLIVE
15 032300 INJECTOR 3.00 mm (NAT GAS) C
032180 INJECTOR 1.80 mm (LPG / PROPANE) C
032165 INJECTOR 1.65 mm (BUTANE) C
032550 INJECTOR 5.50 mm (TOWN GAS) C
229511 INJ ELBOW
015152 NUT
015153 OLIVE
16 228393 EUROSIT KNOB ADAPTOR D
17 230416 EUROSIT GAS THERMOSTAT KIT A
021288 MALE CONNECTOR ASSY
015152 NUT
015153 OLIVE
18 228541 BURNER SUPPLY TUBE LH D
19 228041 GRIDDLE BURNER LH C
20 019624 ELECTRODE A
21 232229 PILOT BURNER KIT A
018741 T/COUPLE CLAMP NUT
017805 NUT
017806 OLIVE
22 228047 HT LEAD 250mm A
229731 HT LEAD 250mm RING TERMINAL (from Ser No.# 472383) A
23 229407 GRIDDLE OVERTEMP 365° (UK MODELS ONLY ) A
24 018097 PILOT SIT 100 SERIES OLIVE NUT 16mm A
25 230319 FLEXTUBE 12"x1/4 OD ST/ST D
26 019593 PILOT INJECTOR 0.41mm (NAT GAS) C
019594 PILOT INJECTOR 0.25mm (LPG / PROPANE) C
026393 PILOT INJECTOR 0.75mm (TOWN GAS) C
27 019218 THERMOCOUPLE 450MM (NON - UK MODELS) A
236265 THERMOCOUPLE INT LEADED (UK MODELS ONLY) A
228531 REGULATOR (Natural Gas /LPG Gas [Propane-Convertible)3/4’"BSP F/F, D
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n Exploded Parts Diagrams

8.2.3 Gas Assembly (From Lot # 1115000)

P ey

~7 A
P

ST
~ |
|

A

N .

Y AR
R e\ V4
NS

Item Part No Description
11 227443 GRIDDLE BURNER RH
12 024156 FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6x12
13 235417 FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6x24
022172 MALE CONNECTOR ASSY
015152 NUT
015153 OLIVE

14 228626 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY WA D
15 024156 FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6x12 D
16 032300 INJECTOR 3.00 mm (NAT GAS) C
032180 INJECTOR 1.80 mm (LPG / PROPANE) o]
032165 INJECTOR 1.65 mm (BUTANE) c
032550 INJECTOR 5.50 mm (TOWN GAS) o]
229511  INJ ELBOW
015152 NUT
015153 OLIVE
17 228393 EUROSIT KNOB ADAPTOR D
18 230416 EUROSIT GAS THERMOSTAT KIT D
021288 MALE CONNECTOR ASSY
015152 NUT
015153 OLIVE
19 024156 FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6x12 D
20 228041 GRIDDLE BURNER LH o]
21 019624 ELECTRODE A
22 232229 PILOT BURNERKIT A
018741 T/COUPLE CLAMP NUT
017805 NUT
018706 OLIVE
23 228047 HT LEAD 250mm A
229731 HT LEAD 250mm RING TERMINAL (from serial# 472383) A
24 229407 GRIDDLE OVERTEMP 365°(UK MODELS ONLY ) A
25 018097 PILOT SIT 100 SERIES OLIVE NUT 16mm A
26 230319 FLEXTUBE 12"x1/4 OD ST/ST A Recommended Parts Level
27 019593 PILOT INJECTOR 0.41mm (NAT GAS) A *RPL | Number of units in service
019594  PILOT INJECTOR 0.25mm (LPG / PROPANE) A
026393  PILOT INJECTOR 0.75mm (TOWN GAS) A A s
28 019218 THERMOCOUPLE 450MM (NON —UK MODELS) A B 5-10
236265 THERMOCOUPLE INT LEADED (UK MODELS ONLY) A c 050
228531 REGULATOR (Natural Gas /LPG Gas [Propane-Convertible)3/4"BSP F/F, D 50+
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Exploded Parts Diagrams n

8.3 GP518 - 1200mm Griddle

8.3.1 Main Assembly

TY

Item Part No Description *RPL
1 228925 SPLASHBACK 1200 BLUE SEAL WA D
2 PGH1220 GRIDDLE G 1200X20 D
PGH1220R4 GRIDDLE G 1200x20 RIB400RH D
PGH1220R6 GRIDDLE G 1200x20 RIB600RH D
PGH1220R12 GRIDDLE G 1200x20 RIB1200 D
PGH1220C GRIDDLE G 1200X20 CHROMED D
PGH1220R4C GRIDDLE G 1200x20 RIB400RH CHROMED D
3 227548 CONTROL PANEL D
4 227581 FRONT TRIM BLUE SEAL D
5 228400 GREASE DRAWER WA D Recommended Parts Level
6 297508 PIEZO - SIT A *RPL | Number of units in service
7 228010 PIEZO HOUSING D A 1-5
8 227381 KNOB BSEAL 8MM 100-290°C A B 5-10
9 228173 SPLASHBACK ENDS D C 10-50
10 227960 BLUE SEAL BADGE D D 50+
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n Exploded Parts Diagrams

8.3.2 Gas Assembly (Up to Lot # 1114999)

Recommended Parts Level
*RPL | Number of units in service
A 1-5
B 5-10
C 10-50
D 50+
® ®
®
Item Part No Description *RPL
11 227443 GRIDDLE BURNER RH C
12 228526 EUROSIT MANIFOLD PIPE RH ® C
022172 MALE CONNECTOR ASSY
015152 NUT ®
015153 OLIVE
13 228626 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY WA D
011148 PLUG
14 228551 CONTROL SUPPLY BUNDY SHORT LH D
15 228549 CONTROL SUPPLY BUNDY LONG LH D
16 032285 INJECTOR 2.85 mm (NAT GAS) C
032170 INJECTOR 1.70 mm (LPG / PROPANE) C
032155 INJECTOR 1.55 mm (BUTANE) C
032520 INJECTOR 5.20 mm (TOWN GAS) C
229511 INJECTOR ELBOW
17 228393 EUROSIT KNOB ADAPTOR D
18 230416 EUROSIT GAS THERMOSTAT KIT C
021288 MALE CONNECTOR ASSY
19 024156 FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6X12 D
20 228041 GRIDDLE BURNER LH C
21 019624 ELECTRODE A
22 232229 PILOT BURNER KIT A
018741 CLAMP NUT
017805 NUT
017806 OLIVE
23 228047 HT LEAD 250mm A
229731 HT LEAD 250mm RING TERMINAL (from serial# 472383) A
24 229407 GRIDDLE OVERTEMP 365°(UK MODELS ONLY) A
25 018097 PILOT SIT 100 SERIES OLIVE NUT 16mm A
26 230319 FLEXTUBE 12"x1/4 OD ST/ST D
27 019593 PILOT INJECTOR 0.41mm (NAT GAS) A
019594 PILOT INJECTOR 0.25mm (LPG / PROPANE) A
026393 PILOT INJECTOR 0.75mm (TOWN GAS) A
28 019218 THERMOCOUPLE 450MM (NON—UK MODELS) A
236265 THERMOCOUPLE INTERUPTED (UK MODELS ONLY) A
228531 REGULATOR (Natural Gas /LPG Gas [Propane-Convertible)3/4"BSP F/F, D
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Exploded Parts Diagrams n

8.3.3 Gas Assembly (From Lot # 1115000)

'~
-~

Item Part No Description

11 227443 GRIDDLE BURNER RH

12 024156 FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6 x 12

13 235417 FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6 x 24

14 228626 MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY WA
022172 MALE CONNECTOR ASSY
015152  NUT
015153 OLIVE

15 024156 FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6 x 12 D
16 235417 FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6 x 24 D
17 032285 INJECTOR 2.85mm (NAT GAS) C
032170 INJECTOR 1.70mm (LPG / PROPANE) C
032155 INJECTOR 1.55mm (BUTANE) C
032520 INJECTOR 5.20mm (TOWN GAS) C
18 228393 EUROSIT KNOB ADAPTOR D
19 230416 EUROSIT GAS THERMOSTAT KIT C
021288 MALE CONNECTOR ASSY
015152 NUT
015153 OLIVE
20 024156 FLEXTUBE DORMONT T6 x 12 D
21 228041 GRIDDLE BURNER LH C
22 019624 ELECTRODE A
23 232229 PILOT BURNER KIT A
24 228047 HT LEAD 250mm A
229731 HT LEAD 250mm RING TERMINAL (from serial# 472383) A
25 229407 GRIDDLE OVERTEMP 365°(UK MODELS ONLY) A
26 018097 PILOT SIT 100 SERIES OLIVE NUT 16mm A
27 230319 FLEXTUBE 12" x 1/4 OD ST/ST D Recommended Parts Level
28 019593 PILOT INJECTOR 0.41mm (NAT GAS) A *RPL | Number of units in service
019594  PILOT INJECTOR 0.25mm (LPG / PROPANE) A
026393  PILOT INJECTOR 0.75mm (TOWN GAS) A A s
29 019218 THERMOCOUPLE 450mm (NON—UK MODELS) A B 5-10
236265 THERMOCOUPLE INTERUPTED (UK MODELS ONLY) A c 10-50
228531 REGULATOR (Natural Gas /LPG Gas [Propane-Convertible)3/4"BSP F/F, D D 50+
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n Exploded Parts Diagrams

8.4

GP51 - Base Options

8.4.1 Bench Mount Base .

Item

(o2 ¢, B - V)

Part No
230354
227123
227120
227125
227855
227852
230355
228313
227121
228314

Description
SIDE COVER RH
TOP TRIM 600mm WIDE
TOP TRIM 900mm WIDE
TOP TRIM 1200mm WIDE
LEG 80mm x @63.5
LEG PLATE
SIDE COVER LH
HOB BACK PANEL SUPPORT 600mm WIDE
HOB BACK PANEL SUPPORT 900mm WIDE
HOB BACK PANEL SUPPORT 1200mm WIDE

*RPL

D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D

Recommended Parts Level

*RPL | Number of units in service
A 1-5

B 5-10

C 10-50

D 50+
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Exploded Parts Diagrams n

8.4.2 Cabinet Base

Item Part No

1
2
3

© © N O

-
- O

12
13

227048
228321
227075
227901
227409
227790
227789
227791
227788
227787
227786
227850
227852
227049
229674
229671
227040
227104
227117
228935
235489
235490
235491

Description
SIDE PANEL RH
SIDE RACK WA
SILL 600mm WA
SILL 900mm WA
SILL 1200mm WA
FILLER 600mm
FILLER 900mm
FILLER1200mm
SIDE SUPPORT 600mm
CENTRE SUPPORT 900mm
CENTER SUPPORT 1200mm
LEG 150mm x &63.5
LEG PLATE
SIDE PANEL LH
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LEG RING PLATE THREADED
BACK PANEL 600mm WIDE
BACK PANEL 900mm WIDE
BACK PANEL 1200mm WIDE
GAS HOUSING
CABINET BASE KIT 600mm
CABINET BASE KIT 900mm
CABINET BASE KIT 1200mm

O O0O0ODO0OD0DU0O0O0ODU0OD0OD0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0oOOo

Recommended Parts Level

*RPL | Number of units in service
A 1-5

B 5-10

C 10-50

D 50+
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n Exploded Parts Diagrams

8.4.3 Leg Base

Item Part No Description *RPL
1 230354 SIDE COVER RH D
2 227123 TOP TRIM 600mm

227120 TOP TRIM 900mm

227125 TOP TRIM 1200mm
3 227853 LEG EXTENSION 530 x &63.5
4 227408 BASE TRAY 600mm

227407 BASE TRAY 900mm

227409 BASE TRAY 1200mm
5 227075 SILL 600mm WA

227901 SILL 900mm WA

227902 SILL 1200mm WA

O0O0D0D0O0D0D0D00D0D0D0D0O0D0D0D0O00O00O0OO0

6 227851 LEG 150MM x @63.5 EXTD THREAD
7 229674 REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY
8 748010 SCREW 5/8" x 1 HEX SET ZP
9 229673 LEG RING PLATE PLAIN
10 230355 SIDE COVER LH
11 228313 HOB BACK PANEL SUPPORT 600mm
228312 HOB BACK PANEL SUPPORT 900mm P
228314 HOB BACK PANEL SUPPORT 1200mm
231450 BENCH TO LEG STAND KIT 600mm *RPL | Number of units in service
231451 BENCH TO LEG STAND KIT 900mm A |15
231452 BENCH TO LEG STAND KIT 1200mm 5 510
235341 CAB BASE TO LEG STAND KIT 600mm
235342 CAB/FRIG BASE TO LEG STAND KIT 900mm c |00
235343 CAB/FRIG BASE TO LEG STAND KIT 1200mm D |50+
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